
P E T E L O  C L I N I C  -  A S H B U R T O N

PD PRELIMINIARY DESIGN DRAWING REGISTER

SHEET

RC.01

RC.02

RC.03

RC.04

RC.05

RC.06

RC.07

RC.08

RC.09

RC.10

RC.11

RC.12

RC.13

RC.14

RC.15

RC.16

REV DESCRIPTION

TITLE PAGE

SITE SURVEY

SITE PLANS

DEMOLITION PLAN

PROPOSED PLAN

LANDSCAPE PLAN

BIG GRIN PAPANUI- REFERENCE IMAGES

AXO 1

AXO 2

AXO 3

CONTEXT IMAGES - BELT ROAD

ELEVATIONS - NORTH

ELEVATIONS - EAST

ELEVATIONS - SOUTH

ELEVATIONS - WEST

RENDERS

SCALE(S)

1:250

1:100

1:100

1:100

1:100

1:100

1:100

1:100



P E T E L O  C L I N I C  -  A S H B U R T O N

S

S

F H

F H

W

WW

IL

D

D

D

D

D

T

FL 103.45m

FL 103.94m

T

103.43

103.37

103.39
103.43

103.21

103.56

103.51

103.45

LID 103.32

LID 103.16

103.40

103.60

103.90

103.88

103.89

103.88

103.87
103.89

EA 106.22

EA 106.25
EA 106.24

EA 106.24
RG 107.61

RG 107.61

RG 108.14

RG 108.13

RG 107.52

RG 107.52

RG 108.87

RG 108.87

EA 106.65

EA 106.67
EA 106.69

EA 106.34

EA 106.38
EA 106.38

EA 106.43
EA 106.39

EA 106.39

EA 106.31

EA 106.32
EA 106.33

EA 106.64

EA 106.67

EA 106.69

EA 106.68

103.26

103.42

103.44

103.34

103.27

103.49

103.32

103.43

103.56103.57

103.58

103.44

103.36
103.38

103.38
103.39

103.40

103.38

103.40103.44

103.42

103.45

103.45

103.67

103.05

103.26

1022m²
CB417/163

DP 4420

DP 4420

Lot 3

Lot 1

BN 7RL 103.43m

103.36
103.38

BK 103.22

BK 103.28

BK 103.30
BK 103.33BK 103.36

BK 103.37

BK 103.37

BK 103.39

BK 103.29

BK 103.27

BK 103.38

BK 103.33

BK 103.31

BK 103.33

BK 103.33

BK 103.41

BK 103.42

BK 103.33

BK 103.37

BK 103.48

BK 103.19
BK 103.11

BK 103.09
BK 103.17

BK 103.16
BK 103.07

BK 103.07
BK 103.15

BK 103.15
BK 103.06

T

103.1

103.2

103.3

103.3

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.3

103.4
103.4

103.4

103.4

103.4
103.3

103.3

103.4

103.4
103.8

103.5

103.8

103.8
103.5

103.5

103.6
103.5

103.6

103.7

103.5103.5

103
.4

103.4

103.5

103.4 103.5

103.2

103.6
103.5

103.5

103.5

103.7

103.41

103.40

103.38

103.41103.40

103.38103.39
103.40103.41

103.42

103.39

103.36

103.41

103.45

103.50

103.30

103.30

103.15

103.19
103.19103.24

103.26103.27

103.28

103.30

103.29

103.26

103.22

103.19

103.20

103.20

103.30

103.34

103.38

103.63103.65

103.70

103.36

103.34

103.30

103.25

103.26

103.36

103.39

103.42

103.28

103.31

103.32
103.33

103.32

103.11
103.10

103.44

103.39

103.36

103.37

103.38

103.40

103.43
103.44

103.43

103.44

103.49

103.47

103.40
103.40

103.40
103.38

103.35

103.31

103.39

103.38

103.48

103.36

103.45

103.38

103.38

103.31

103.57

103.17
103.17

103.32

103.54

103.57

103.53

103.52

103.50
103.49

103.51

103.53

103.51

103.52

103.53

103.29103.30

103.32

103.38

103.44103.47

103.42

103.40

103.43

103.43

103.42

103.45

103.53

103.59

103.65

103.75
103.75

103.71 103.66

103.38

103.45

103.47

103.45
103.45

103.53

103.53

103.47

103.43

103.41103.43

103.43103.48103.46
103.50

103.47103.44

103.47
103.45

103.67

103.57

103.40
103.42

103.42

103.45

103.40

103.39

103.41

103.47

103.49

103.47

103.52
103.52

103.50
103.47

103.32
103.32

103.31

103.31
103.31

103.31

103.36

103.31
103.30

103.35
103.39

103.40

103.40

103.43
103.44

103.43

103.43

103.43

103.39

103.46

103.31

103.33

103.32

103.52

103.44

103.56

103.53

103.22

103.22

103.46

103.41

103.31 103.39

103.48

103.52

103.39

103.69 103.68
103.64

103.71

103.27
103.36

103.33

103.30

103.21103.24

103.23

103.38

103.35
103.37

103.36

103.33

103.40

103.35

103.36

103.37

103.37

103.36

103.41

103.31

103.28

103.31

103.36103.32
103.40

103.40 103.42

103.36

103.39

103.40
103.38

103.33

103.40

103.41

103.38
103.35

103.48

103.45

103.36

103.37

103.48

103.34

103.30

103.39
103.46

103.49
103.42

103.51

103.43

103.49

103.51103.51
103.52

103.43

103.52

103.42

103.43

103.50103.50

103.51

103.50

103.57

103.51

103.48

103.51

103.41

103.40

103.36

103.40
103.47

103.44

103.47

103.47

103.49

103.43

103.44

103.52

103.61

103.52

103.47

234°38'00"
39.26m

138°17'30"

24.89m

231°31'00"
34.67m 231°31'00"

4.96m
27.01m

319°31'00"

EXISTING
DWELLING

EXISTING
GARAGE

EXISTING
SHEDS

GRASS

CONCRETE

EXISTING
VEGETATION

EXISTING
VEGETATION

GRASS

CONCRETE

GARDEN

DECK



DETAILS DATE REV
RESOURCE CONSENT 24/07/19 A

PROJECT No:

DATE :

SCALE :

19/07/2024

1:250 @ A2

9691

SITE PLANS

131 Victoria Street
PO Box 667
CHRISTRCHURCH 
New Zealand

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK

+MAP Architects (2016) Ltd.
p: +64 3 962 6530
f:  +64 3 962 6541
office@maparchitects.co.nz
www.maparchitects.co.nz

RC.03 Arev

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER - TM CONSULTANTS
LAND SURVEYOR - GRAHAM SURVEYING

CONSULTANTS

P E T E L O  C L I N I C
A S H B U R T O N

RFI
NOT TO BE USED UNTIL ENDORSED FOR BUILDING CONSENT

BELT ROAD

HA
RR

IS
ON

 S
TR

EE
T

103.3

103.3

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.3

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.3
103.3

103.4

103.4
103.8

103.5

103.8

103.8
103.5

103.5

103.6

103.5103.5

103
.4

103.6

103.5

103.5

103.27103.36

103.33

103.30

103.21103.24

103.23

103.38

103.35
103.37

103.36

103.33

103.40
103.35

103.36

103.37

103.37

103.36

103.41

103.31

103.28

103.31

103.36103.32

103.40

103.40
103.42

103.36103.39

103.40 103.38

103.33

103.40

103.41

103.38
103.35

103.48

103.45

103.37

103.34

103.30

103.39
103.46

103.49 103.42

103.51

103.43
103.49

103.51
103.51

103.52

103.43

103.52

103.42
103.43

103.50103.50

103.51

103.50

103.57

103.51

103.48

103.51

103.41

103.40

103.36

103.40
103.47

103.44

103.47

103.47

103.49

103.43

103.44

103.52

103.61

103.52

103.47

BELT ROAD

HA
RR

IS
ON

 S
TR

EE
T

1,510

HRB2,300mm51.0° YARD SETBACK1,800mm

H
R

B2
,3

00
m

m
49

.0
° 

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K1

,8
00

m
m

YARD SETBACK3,000mm

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K3

,0
00

m
m

1.8m INTERNAL SETBACK

1.8
m 

IN
TE

RN
AL

 S
ET

BA
CK

3.0
m 

RO
AD

 S
ET

BA
CK

3.0m ROAD SETBACK

BELT ROAD

HA
RR

IS
ON

 S
TR

EE
T

103.3

103.3

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.3

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.3
103.3

103.4

103.4
103.8

103.5

103.8

103.8
103.5

103.5

103.6

103.5103.5

103
.4

103.6

103.5

103.5

103.27103.36

103.33

103.30

103.21103.24

103.23

103.38

103.35
103.37

103.36

103.33

103.40
103.35

103.36

103.37

103.37

103.36

103.41

103.31

103.28

103.31

103.36103.32

103.40

103.40
103.42

103.36103.39

103.40 103.38

103.33

103.40

103.41

103.38
103.35

103.48

103.45

103.37

103.34

103.30

103.39
103.46

103.49 103.42

103.51

103.43
103.49

103.51
103.51

103.52

103.43

103.52

103.42
103.43

103.50103.50

103.51

103.50

103.57

103.51

103.48

103.51

103.41

103.40

103.36

103.40
103.47

103.44

103.47

103.47

103.49

103.43

103.44

103.52

103.61

103.52

103.47

F

BELT ROAD

HA
RR

IS
ON

 S
TR

EE
T

1,510

VISITOR PARKING

STAFF PARKING

5
6

7
89

1
2

3
4

1
2

HRB2,300mm51.0° YARD SETBACK1,800mm

H
R

B2
,3

00
m

m
49

.0
° 

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K1

,8
00

m
m

YARD SETBACK3,000mm

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K3

,0
00

m
m

1.8m INTERNAL SETBACK

1.8
m 

IN
TE

RN
AL

 S
ET

BA
CK

3.0
m 

RO
AD

 S
ET

BA
CK

3.0m ROAD SETBACK

HRB2,300mm51.0° YARD SETBACK1,800mm

H
R

B2
,3

00
m

m
49

.0
° 

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K1

,8
00

m
m

YARD SETBACK3,000mm

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K3

,0
00

m
m

H
R

B2
,3

00
m

m
49

.0
° 

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K1

,8
00

m
m

YARD SETBACK3,000mm

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K3

,0
00

m
m

Information has been derived from various organisations, including Environment Canterbury and the
Canterbury Maps partners. Boundary information is derived under licence from LINZ Digital Cadastral
Database (Crown Copyright Reserved). Environment Canterbury and the Canterbury Maps partners do
not give and expressly disclaim any warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information or its
fitness for any purpose.

Information from this map may not be used for the purposes of any legal disputes. The user should
independently verify the accuracy of any information before taking any action in reliance upon it.

Map Created by Canterbury Maps on 23/11/2023 at 11:38 AM

Environment Canterbury

´
0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04

Kilometres

Scale: 1:1,000 @A3
Canterbury Maps

BELT ROAD

1,020.7 m2

SITE AREA

59.4 m2

13.9 m2

BELT ROAD

EXISTING GFA:  229.4m2

RETAINED GFA: 156.1m2

ADDITION GFA:  148.6m2

TOTAL GFA:  304.7m2 

COVERAGE %  29.9%

156.1 m2

EXISTING

304.7 m2

PROPOSED

A

S C A L E  1 : 2 0 0
S I T E  P L A N  P R O P O S E D

S C A L E  1 : 2 0 0
S I T E  P L A N  E X I S T I N G

S I T E  L O C A T I O N  P L A N

S C A L E  1 : 2 5 0
S I T E  C O V E R A G E

L E G A L  D E S C R I P T I O N
2 HARRISON STREET, 
ALLENTON, ASHBURTON 7700
LOT 3, DP 4420

SITE AREA: 1022m2

R E S I D E N T I A L  Z O N E  C
MAX. SITE COVERAGE  35% 
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 8m
MIN. ROAD SETBACK  3m
MIN. INTERNAL SETBACK 1.8m
RECESSION PLANES  REFER BOUNDARY

B E L T  R O A D

H
A

R
R

I S O
N

 S T R
E E T

2



DETAILS DATE REV
RESOURCE CONSENT 24/07/19 A

PROJECT No:

DATE :

SCALE :

19/07/2024

1:100 @ A2

9691

DEMOLITION PLAN

131 Victoria Street
PO Box 667
CHRISTRCHURCH 
New Zealand

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK

+MAP Architects (2016) Ltd.
p: +64 3 962 6530
f:  +64 3 962 6541
office@maparchitects.co.nz
www.maparchitects.co.nz

RC.04 Arev

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER - TM CONSULTANTS
LAND SURVEYOR - GRAHAM SURVEYING

CONSULTANTS

P E T E L O  C L I N I C
A S H B U R T O N

RFI
NOT TO BE USED UNTIL ENDORSED FOR BUILDING CONSENT

N

01 1 2 3 4 5m

BELT ROAD

HA
RR

IS
ON

 S
TR

EE
T

FIRE

BELT ROAD

HA
RR

IS
ON

 S
TR

EE
T

HRB2,300mm51.0° YARD SETBACK1,800mm

H
R

B2
,3

00
m

m
49

.0
° 

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K1

,8
00

m
m

YARD SETBACK3,000mm

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K3

,0
00

m
m

S C A L E  1 : 1 0 0
D E M O L I T I O N  P L A N

N



DETAILS DATE REV
RESOURCE CONSENT 24/07/19 A

PROJECT No:

DATE :

SCALE :

19/07/2024

1:100 @ A2

9691

PROPOSED PLAN

131 Victoria Street
PO Box 667
CHRISTRCHURCH 
New Zealand

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK

+MAP Architects (2016) Ltd.
p: +64 3 962 6530
f:  +64 3 962 6541
office@maparchitects.co.nz
www.maparchitects.co.nz

RC.05 Arev

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER - TM CONSULTANTS
LAND SURVEYOR - GRAHAM SURVEYING

CONSULTANTS

P E T E L O  C L I N I C
A S H B U R T O N

RFI
NOT TO BE USED UNTIL ENDORSED FOR BUILDING CONSENT

N

N

01 1 2 3 4 5m

BELT ROAD

HA
RR

IS
ON

 S
TR

EE
T

103.3

103.3

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.3

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.3

103.3

103.4

103.4

103.8
103.5

103.8

103.8

103.5

103.5

103.6

103.5

103.5

103
.4

103.6

103.5

103.5

103.27

103.36

103.33

103.30

103.21

103.24

103.23

103.38

103.35

103.37

103.36

103.33

103.40
103.35

103.36

103.37

103.37

103.36

103.41

103.31

103.28

103.31

103.36
103.32

103.40

103.40

103.42

103.36
103.39

103.40 103.38

103.33

103.40

103.41

103.38
103.35

103.48

103.45

103.37

103.34

103.30

103.39

103.46

103.49 103.42

103.51

103.43
103.49

103.51

103.51

103.52

103.43

103.52

103.42

103.43

103.50

103.50

103.51

103.50

103.57

103.51

103.48

103.51

103.41

103.40

103.36

103.40
103.47

103.44

103.47

103.47

103.49

103.43

103.44

103.52

103.61

103.52

103.47

EXISTING
CLINIC

F

13,940
PROPOSED TENANCY

11,405
EXISTING CLINIC

10
,61

5

7,045
4,195

10,930

2,135

24,305

3,1
10

1,5
10

6,0
00

6,0
40

1,5
10

1,0
60

420
EAVE

900

1,445

25,670

3,520
834

420
EAVE

6,000
420

EAVE

BELT ROAD

HA
RR

IS
ON

 S
TR

EE
T

RECEPTION

STAFF

HALLWAY

ENTRY

TENANCY

TENANCY

ACC

LO
CK

ER
S

WC

TENANCY
2.9 x 5.0

3.2 x 6.6
4.0 x 4.0

4.6 x 10.5

4.2 x 4.4
CBCT

DENTAL
ROOM

PLANT

TENANCY
2.9 x 5.0

SH

1,510

5
6

7
89

1
2

3
4

1
2

HRB2,300mm51.0° YARD SETBACK1,800mm

H
R

B2
,3

00
m

m
49

.0
° 

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K1

,8
00

m
m

YARD SETBACK3,000mm

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K3

,0
00

m
m

SETBACK INTRUSION

1.8m INTERNAL SETBACK

1.8
m 

IN
TE

RN
AL

 S
ET

BA
CK

3.0
m 

RO
AD

 S
ET

BA
CK

3.0m ROAD SETBACK

COURTYARD

S C A L E  1 : 1 0 0
P R O P O S E D  P L A N

SUMMER SUNRISE

W
INTER SUNSET

SUMMER SUNSET

WINTER SUNRISE



DETAILS DATE REV
RESOURCE CONSENT 24/07/19 A

PROJECT No:

DATE :

SCALE :

19/07/2024

1:100 @ A2

9691

LANDSCAPE PLAN

131 Victoria Street
PO Box 667
CHRISTRCHURCH 
New Zealand

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK

+MAP Architects (2016) Ltd.
p: +64 3 962 6530
f:  +64 3 962 6541
office@maparchitects.co.nz
www.maparchitects.co.nz

RC.06 Arev

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER - TM CONSULTANTS
LAND SURVEYOR - GRAHAM SURVEYING

CONSULTANTS

P E T E L O  C L I N I C
A S H B U R T O N

RFI
NOT TO BE USED UNTIL ENDORSED FOR BUILDING CONSENT

N

N

01 1 2 3 4 5m

TREE SCHEDULE
1. SPECIMEN TREES: SOUTHERN RATA. SCULPTED WITH FORMATIVE TRIMMING & THINING
2. SPECIMEN TREES: BETULA 'JACQUEMONTII' DECIDUOUS HIMALAYAN BIRCH
3. EXISTING TREES: APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN
4. SPECIMEN TREES: THUJA 'SMARAGD' EVERGREEN
5. SPECIMENT TREES: ACER PALMATUM 'SENKAKI' CORAL BARK

LOW PLANTING
A. NATIVE PLANTING CLUMPS
 i. MICROSSORUM PUSTULATUS HOUNDS TOUNGE FERN
 ii. PNEUMATOPTERIS PENNIGERA GULLY FERN 
 iii. HYPOLEPIS AMBIGUA ROUGH PIGFERN
B. ROADSIDE PLANTING CLUMPS
 i. LOMANDRA 'LIME TUFF' EVERGREEN
 ii. LIBERTIA IXIOIDES (NZ IRIS)

GROUND COVERS
Z. BLECHNUM 'PENNA-MARINA' EVERGREEN 
 i. LANCEWOOD
 ii. MINIATURE TOI TOI
Y. LEPTINELLA 'PLATTS BLACK' EVERGREEN 

BELT ROAD

HA
RR

IS
ON

 S
TR

EE
T

103.3

103.3

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.3

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.4

103.3

103.3

103.4

103.4

103.8
103.5

103.8

103.8

103.5

103.5

103.6

103.5

103.5

103
.4

103.6

103.5

103.5

103.27

103.36

103.33

103.30

103.21

103.24

103.23

103.38

103.35

103.37

103.36

103.33

103.40
103.35

103.36

103.37

103.37

103.36

103.41

103.31

103.28

103.31

103.36
103.32

103.40

103.40

103.42

103.36
103.39

103.40 103.38

103.33

103.40

103.41

103.38
103.35

103.48

103.45

103.37

103.34

103.30

103.39

103.46

103.49 103.42

103.51

103.43
103.49

103.51

103.51

103.52

103.43

103.52

103.42

103.43

103.50

103.50

103.51

103.50

103.57

103.51

103.48

103.51

103.41

103.40

103.36

103.40
103.47

103.44

103.47

103.47

103.49

103.43

103.44

103.52

103.61

103.52

103.47

5

5

5

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

2

4 4 4 4 4 44

4 4 4 4 4 44

4 4 4 4 4 44

4 4 4 4 4 44
4 4 4 4 4 44

BELT ROAD

HA
RR

IS
ON

 S
TR

EE
T

1,510

Z

Z

Y

Y

Z

Z

Y Y

5
6

7
89

1
2

3
4

1
2

HRB2,300mm51.0° YARD SETBACK1,800mm

H
R

B2
,3

00
m

m
49

.0
° 

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K1

,8
00

m
m

YARD SETBACK3,000mm

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K3

,0
00

m
m

1

2

2

2

3 3 3 3 3

A A

1.8m INTERNAL SETBACK

1.8
m 

IN
TE

RN
AL

 S
ET

BA
CK

3.0
m 

RO
AD

 S
ET

BA
CK

3.0m ROAD SETBACK

S C A L E  1 : 1 0 0
P R O P O S E D  P L A N

EXISTING GRASS

A A

A



DETAILS DATE REV
RESOURCE CONSENT 24/07/19 A

PROJECT No:

DATE :

SCALE :

19/07/2024

  @ A2

9691

BIG GRIN PAPANUI- 
REFERENCE IMAGES

131 Victoria Street
PO Box 667
CHRISTRCHURCH 
New Zealand

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK

+MAP Architects (2016) Ltd.
p: +64 3 962 6530
f:  +64 3 962 6541
office@maparchitects.co.nz
www.maparchitects.co.nz

RC.07 Arev

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER - TM CONSULTANTS
LAND SURVEYOR - GRAHAM SURVEYING

CONSULTANTS

P E T E L O  C L I N I C
A S H B U R T O N

RFI
NOT TO BE USED UNTIL ENDORSED FOR BUILDING CONSENT

BIG GRIN 455 PAPANUI ROAD, CHRISTCHURCH - NZIA CANTERBURY ARCHITECTURE AWARD WINNER 2022

Positioned on a busy intersection in suburban Ōtautahi Christchurch, this distinctively curved black medical facility confidently anchors the street corner with its bold, dynamic presence. An external façade folds and wraps beautifully 
around the edges of the site, demonstrating that suburban commercial developments can successfully build to the street corner, with carparking tucked out of view around the back. From the street, intersecting curved forms and 
immaculately detailed timber slats offer glimpses through to the bright clinic spaces and circulation stairs inside. These sculptural qualities continue throughout the building’s colourful interior, creating a calm and welcoming 
experience.

REFERENCE - NZIA - https://www.nzia.co.nz/awards/local/award-detail/10464 
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